

R"

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11020/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2012 in CMWP  
No.21069/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NATTHU SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY  
LIST OF DATES and I.A No. 3 - appln. for withdrawal of SLP qua petitioner  
Nos. 1 & 3-11 and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...[CC NOS. 7283-7284 of 2013]  
With I.A. 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...[CC NO. 7426 of 2013]  
With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...[CC NO. 8114 of 2013]  
(for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 22/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 11020/2013 Ms. Sushma Singh, Adv. for  
Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

SLP.....  
[CC 7283-7284/2013] Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Veera Kaul Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.

SLP.....  
[CC 8114/2013] Ms. Veera Kaul Singh, Adv.

SLP.....  
[CC 7426/2013] Dr. K.P.S. Dalal, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Karanwal, Adv.  
Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

S.L.P. (Civil) No. 11020 of 2013

In view of the Interlocutory Application No. 3 of 2013, as  
regards petitioner Nos. 1 & 3-11 special leave petition is dismissed  
as withdrawn.

Issue notice limited to the lands referred to in para 3(ii)

of the affidavit filed by petitioner No. 2 in compliance of order dated April 1, 2013.

Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 30969 of 2011.

S.L.P.(Civil).....[CC 7283-7284/2013]

Interlocutory application for deleting the names of performant respondents Nos. 5 to 66 in special leave petition arising out of C.M.W.P. No. 21069 of 2011 is granted at the risk of the petitioners. Amended cause title shall be filed by the advocate-on-record for the petitioners within two weeks.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 30969 of 2011.

S.L.P.(Civil).....[CC 8114/2013]

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for some time for filing an additional affidavit indicating (i) the date and amount of compensation received by the petitioners, (ii) the area of subject lands, (iii) the date on which the Writ Petition was filed before the High Court and (iv) the status of possession on the date of filing of the Writ Petition.

The additional affidavit may be filed within four weeks.  
List the matter thereafter.

S.L.P.(Civil).....[CC 7426/2013]

Delay condoned in filing application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased petitioner - Rajendra Kumar and application for his substitution is allowed. Amended cause title shall be filed by the advocate-on-record for the petitioner within two weeks.

Delay condoned in filing special leave petition.  
Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 30969 of 2011.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|