

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11020/2013

NATTHU SINGH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 21/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sameer Kulshreshtha, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service report of respondent nos. 1,3 and 4 is still awaited. However, the ld. Counsel, Mr Sudeep Kumar appearing on behalf of Mr Abhishth Kumar, Advocate-on-record has appeared for respondent no.1. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within the respective stipulated time.

Names of respondent nos. 5 to 77 have already been deleted from the array of parties vide order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers dt.8.10.2013.

Respondent no.2 has not filed counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time as last opportunity.

List again on 9.12.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar