

\236ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 11020/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/11/2012
in CMWP No. 21069/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

NATTHU SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 18/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Kulshreshtha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for
respondent No.2 seeking adjournment to file counter
affidavit, list the matter after winter vacation.
Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed in the
meantime.

(RAJNI MUKHI)

(RENU DIWAN)

SR. P.A.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR