

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11020/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/11/2012
in CMWP No. 21069/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

NATTHU SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Kulshreshtha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG
Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Divya, Adv.
Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite the time granted on 18.11.2016 for filing counter
affidavit, Respondent No. 2 has not done the needful till date.

By way of last chance, Respondent No. 2 is granted two more
weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

List after four weeks.

It is seen that the paperbooks are not complete in the matter. The learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to complete the paperbooks in the meantime.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Assistant Registrar