

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11020/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-11-2012 in CMWP No. 21069/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

JAI PAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, AOR
Mr. Sameer Kulshreshtha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in view of the intervening developments nothing survives in this special leave petition.

It is, accordingly, dismissed as infructuous.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
ASST. REGISTRAR